

7/9/2018

CITY OF MANSFIELD

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-2789	Version:	1	Name:	Resolution- A Resolution Authoriz Services Agreement with Alan Plu Inc for Construction Administration Relating to the 3.5 Million Gallon (and for Design and Construction A Services f	mmer Associates n Services Clearwell Project
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/1/2018			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	7/9/2018			Final action:	7/9/2018	
Title:	Resolution- A Resolution Authorizing an Engineering Services Agreement with Alan Plummer Associates Inc for Construction Administration Services Relating to the 3.5 Million Gallon Clearwell Project and for Design and Construction Administration Services for the 36"Upper-Pressure Plane Finished Water Pipeline Project for an Amount Not to Exceed \$998,502.00 (Utility Fund)					
Sponsors:	Joe Smolinski, Jeff Price					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Resolution					
Date	Ver. Action By	y		Act	ion	Result

Resolution- A Resolution Authorizing an Engineering Services Agreement with Alan Plummer Associates Inc
for Construction Administration Services Relating to the 3.5 Million Gallon Clearwell Project and for Design
· · · · ·
and Construction Administration Services for the 36"Upper-Pressure Plane Finished Water Pipeline Project for
an Amount Nation Evened #000 E02 00 (1) Hility Evend
an Amount Not to Exceed \$998,502.00 (Utility Fund)

Approved

Consider the Resolution authorizing an engineering services agreement with Alan Plummer Associates Inc. for an amount not to exceed \$998,502.00.

Utility Staff recommends approval of the Resolution.

City Council

1

In Sept. of 2014 Council approved the design for the 3.5 Million Gallon Clearwell Project. Having taken a strong approach to public education and water conservation, we have been able to delay the construction of this project. Currently, we are at 5% percent of our treatment capacity in onsite Clearwell storage, and this represents the state allowed minimum. As we approach the years we have identified in our strategic plan as a need for additional treatment capacity we must increase storage. This additional storage also represents an opportunity to even out treatment plant peaking that is associated with seasonal demands. In providing the best value for the Citizens of Mansfield, we have identified needs related to system resiliency that are included in the recommended projects.

Project 1: Includes the construction administration services related to the advertisement and bid phase for the 3.5 MG Clearwell, construction administration, limited on-site project representation, and the design and administration of electrical improvements to the lower pressure plane mechanical controls.

Project 2: Includes the design and construction services related to a 36" offsite finished water line on the upperpressure plane. This water line is needed to provide resiliency in the transmission of water out of the Bud Ervin Water Treatment Plant, and into the upper-pressure plane of the distribution system. The current 48" transmission line under current pumping conditions is reaching its designed pressure rating. Combined with age and limited accessibility, we are presented with a potential single point of failure in the system. Alan Plummer Associates have completed design on Project 1 and the previous four expansions at the Bud Ervin Water Treatment Plant. Staff is confident in their qualifications and ability to manage the construction phase of Project 1 and the design and construction phase of Project 2. Utility Fund Jeff Price, Director of Utilities 817-728-3602